X

Errata to FG32, First Printing

Table of Contents

Data Handling

Data Transfer from Space
Data Analysis Overview
Electronics: Cabling
Shielding

Systems Engineering

Systems Engineering: Requirements Definition
Block Diagrams

Interface Control

Error Budgets

Noise and its Distribution

Signal-to-Noise Ratio

Instrument Sensitivity and Integration Time
Signal Sampling

Project Management

Technology Development

Risk Management

Quality Management

Manufacturing, Assembly, Integration, and
Testing

Optics Manufacturing

Optics Testing

Alignment

Instrument Commissioning
Operations and Maintenance

Appendices

Optical Material Properties

Mirror Substrate Material Properties
Mechanical Material Properties
Material Selection

ISO 10110 Optical Drawing Standard
ECSS

Equation Summary

Bibliography

Index

Field Guide to Astronomical Instrumentation

90
91
92
93
94

95
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

107
107
108
109
110
111

112
112
113
114
115
116
117

118
125
127


darab
Highlight


116

Appendices

ISO 10110 Optical Drawing Standard

ISO 10110 is a 13-part standard describing the drawings
for optical elements and systems.

Part |Title Indication |Explanation
Material, radius 1 and 2,
1 |General - center thickness, lens
diameter, clear aperture
2 Material Imperfections - 0/X X=maximum OPD [nm/cm]
Stress birefringence B
Material Imperfections - _ _
3 Bubbles and Inclusions L/NXA  |N=number A=length[mm]
4 Material Imperfections - 2/A:B A=inhomogeneity class
Inhomogeneity and Striae ! B=striae class
A=spherical sag
B=irregularity (P-V)
5 |Surface Form Tolerances 3/A(B/C) C=rotational error (P-V)
[fringes] (=12¢546.0 nm)
i a = angle in arcminutes
6 |Centering Tolerances 4/a or arcseconds
’ See 3 + additions:
7 surface Imperfection 5/NxA |C=coating L=long scratch
Tolerances .
E=edge chips
8 |Surface Texture s Rq [um] P=polished
G=ground
9 Surface Treatment and ® AR coating, e.g.,
Coating p=0.99 for 500=<A<900 nm
Table Representing Data of
10 -
a Lens Element
11 |Non Tolerance Data - Default (loose) tolerances
12 |Aspheric Surfaces - Equation in a note
Laser Irradiation Damage Pulsed laser:
13 | e 9€ l6/Eminints :’:/Hm; A; pdg; foi ns X
P

Field Guide to Astronomical Instrumentation


darab
Highlight




