## **Table of Contents**

Data Handling	90
Data Transfer from Space	91
Data Analysis Overview	92
Electronics: Cabling	93
Shielding	94
Systems Engineering	95
Systems Engineering: Requirements Definition	95
Block Diagrams	96
Interface Control	97
Error Budgets	98
Noise and its Distribution	99
Signal-to-Noise Ratio	100
Instrument Sensitivity and Integration Time	101
Signal Sampling	102
Project Management	103
Technology Development	104
Risk Management	105
Quality Management	106
Manufacturing, Assembly, Integration, and	
Testing	107
Optics Manufacturing	107
Optics Testing	108
Alignment	109
Instrument Commissioning	110
Operations and Maintenance	111
Appendices	112
Optical Material Properties	112
Mirror Substrate Material Properties	113
Mechanical Material Properties	114
Material Selection	115
ISO 10110 Optical Drawing Standard	116
ECSS	117
<b>Equation Summary</b>	118
Bibliography	125
Index	127

116 Appendices

## <mark>=GC</mark>%\$%%\$Cdh]W√8fUk]b[GHJbXUfX

ISO 10110 is a 13-part standard describing the drawings for optical elements and systems.

Part	Title	Indication	Explanation
1	General	-	Material, radius 1 and 2, center thickness, lens diameter, clear aperture
2	Material Imperfections – Stress birefringence	0/ <i>X</i>	X=maximum OPD [nm/cm]
3	Material Imperfections – Bubbles and Inclusions	1/N xA	N=number A=length[mm]
4	Material Imperfections – Inhomogeneity and Striae	2/A;B	A=inhomogeneity class B=striae class
5	Surface Form Tolerances	3/A(B/C)	A=spherical sag B=irregularity (P-V) C=rotational error (P-V) [fringes] (=½•546.0 nm)
6	Centering Tolerances	4/a	a = angle in arcminutes or arcseconds
7	Surface Imperfection Tolerances	5/N xA	See 3 + additions: C=coating L=long scratch E=edge chips
8	Surface Texture	√	R <sub>q</sub> [µm] P=polished G=ground
9	Surface Treatment and Coating	0)	AR coating, e.g., ρ=0.99 for 500≤λ≤900 nm
10	Table Representing Data of a Lens Element	-	
11	Non Tolerance Data	-	Default (loose) tolerances
12	Aspheric Surfaces	-	Equation in a note
13	Laser Irradiation Damage Threshold	6/E <sub>th</sub> ;λ;n <sub>TS</sub>	Pulsed laser: 6/ $H_{th}$ ; $\lambda$ ; pdg; $f_p$ ; $n_{TS} \times n_p$